

新聞資料 Media Information

For immediate release

NWS Holdings wins six gold and one silver honours in Web Accessibility Recognition Scheme

(19 April 2016, Hong Kong) NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings" or the "Group"; Hong Kong stock code: 659) and its member companies, Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre (Management) Limited ("HML"), New World First Ferry Services Limited ("NWFF"), New World First Bus Services Limited and Citybus Limited ("NWFB and Citybus"), garnered six Gold Awards and a Silver Award at the fourth Web Accessibility Recognition Scheme today, recognizing the Group's concerted effort to provide equal access to information and services through carefully designed websites and mobile apps.

The websites of NWS Holdings Charities Foundation www.nwsfoundation.com.hk, NWS Hong Kong Geo Wonders Hike geo.nws.com.hk, Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre www.nwsf.com.hk, Won Gold Awards in the website category, a first for the HKCEC, and the Charities Foundation took home the Triple Gold Award for its third year winning in a row. NWS Holdings also received a Silver Award for its dedicated Sustainability website sr.nws.com.hk, which reflects the Group's commitment to transparency and barrier-free communication with stakeholders. In addition, the mobile apps developed by NWFF, NWFB and Citybus, which provide practical content and services with enhanced barrier-free features, won two Gold Awards.

Sheila Tang, General Manager of Corporate Communication of NWS Holdings, said, "The Group operates public transportation, construction and facility management businesses which are an intrinsic part of Hong Kong people's daily lives. Building accessible design into our online platforms not only helps make our services universally accessible, but also reflects the Group's commitment to work towards creating an all-inclusive society."

The Web Accessibility Recognition Scheme, jointly run by the Office of the Government Chief Information Officer ("OGCIO") and the Equal Opportunities Commission since 2013, promotes accessible digital design to improve access to information for people who might otherwise have difficulties. Around 190 corporations and organizations participated in this year's scheme. Please visit the OGCIO's website: www.ogcio.gov.hk/en/community/web_accessibility/recognition_scheme/index.htm for more details.

- END -

This press release is also available at the Group's website (www.nws.com.hk).

新創建集團有限公司 NWS Holdings Limited

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

Page 1 of 2

香港中環皇后大道中 18 號新世界大廈 28 樓 28/F New World Tower, 18 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong 電話 Tel: (852) 2131 0600 傳真 Fax: (852) 2131 0611 網址 Website: www.nws.com.hk







NWS Holdings Limited

NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings", Hong Kong stock code: 659), the infrastructure and service flagship of New World Development Company Limited (Hong Kong stock code: 17), operates businesses in Hong Kong, Mainland China and Macau. Its Infrastructure portfolio includes Roads, Energy, Water and Ports & Logistics projects. Its Services portfolio comprises Facilities Management (the management of Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre and Free Duty), Construction & Transport (construction, bus and ferry services) and Strategic Investments.

For further information, please contact:

NWS Holdings Limited

Jasmine Hui

Manager – Corporate Communication

Tel: (852) 2131 3817

E-mail: jasminehui@nws.com.hk



Photo 1: Representatives from NWS Holdings, HML, NWFB and Citybus, and NWFF at the Web Accessibility Recognition Scheme Awards Presentation Ceremony.

